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SCHEDULE AND LOCATIONS

RECONNAISSANCE SCHEDULE

BETANO NATIONAL RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - 8" STAGE

TESS RALLY BRASOV
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1. SCHEDULE AND LOCATIONS
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FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 29* 2023

Activity
Publication of Supplementary Regulations
Publication of Rally Guide

Opening date for entries

Location
www.raliulbrasovului.ro

Romanian Racing

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 20* 2023

Activity
Closing date for entries
MONDAY,
Activity
Publication of Entry List
Publication of the Pre-Rally Scrutineering Schedule
TUESDAY,
Activity

Publication of the Road Book

Closing date for order of extra service in Service Park

Shakedown registration deadline

Location
Romanian Racing
OCTOBER 23% 2023
Location
www.raliulbrasovului.ro
Sportity
OCTOBER 24" 2023
Location
www.raliulbrasovului.ro
Sportity
Romanian Racing
cristi@autorally.ro

Romanian Racing

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26 2023

Activity
Collection of tracking systems for reconnaissance,
advertising and Road Book

Administrative Checks

Reconnaissance

Publication of Shakedown Start List

Location

Coresi Business Campus
T42 Office Building
Brasov, Turnului Str. N° 5

Supplementary Regulations
Appendix 2

www.raliulbrasovului.ro

Sportity

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 27 2023

Activity
Collection of tracking systems for reconnaissance,
advertising and Road Book

Administrative Checks

Reconnaissance

Service Park Schedule

Pick-up and installation of tracking systems for
competition cars

Location

Coresi Business Campus
T42 Office Building
Brasov, Turnului Str. N° 5

Supplementary Regulations
Appendix 2

Coresi Business Campus
Brasov, Camil Petrescu Str.

Service Park
Brasov, Coresi Business Campus

Continue on next page
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Time

20:00

Time

20:00

Time

18:00

Time

20:00

Time

09:00
18:00

10:00
18:00

18:00

Time

08:00
12:00

08:00
12:00

08:00
00:00

08:00
12:00




Activity
Pre-Rally Scrutineering, sealing and marking of
components

Rally Secretariat Schedule

Pre-Rally Press Conference

Shakedown

Optional reconnaissance
Competitors not participating at the Shakedown

Publication of the Entry List with eligible starting cars
Publication of the Ceremonial Start Order

Driving the competition cars from Service Park to
Ceremonial Start

Medical and safety briefing
COMPULSORY ATTENDANCE!

Ceremonial Start and Official Photo

Deadline for returning tracking systems for
reconnaissance

Publication of Leg 1 Start Order
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Location

TESS Brasov
Ghimbav, Brasov Way N° 2

Coresi Business Campus
T42 Office Building
Brasov, Turnului Str. N° 5

Coresi Business Campus
T42 Office Building
Brasov, Turnului Str. N° 5

Crizbav

RC4, RC5, RC5N, NAT12 CL; TRS; CNRVIB

Crizbav

RC2, RC2N, RGT, RC3, NAT11, SSV CL.

Supplementary Regulations

Appendix 2

www.raliulbrasovului.ro

Sportity

Livada Postei

Brasov - According to Road Book - Section 0

"George Baritiu” Country Library

Brasov, Eroilor Blvd N° 33 - 35

Livada Postei
Brasov

Coresi Business Campus
T42 Office Building

Brasov, Turnului Str. N° 5
www.raliulbrasovului.ro

Sportity

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28 2023

Activity

Service Park Schedule

Re-Scrutineering

Rally Secretariat Schedule

Rally Start

Leg 1 Finish

(estimated time of the 1* crew)

Publication of Leg 2 Start Order

Location

Coresi Business Campus
Brasov, Camil Petrescu Str.

Service Park
At the crew’s stand

Coresi Business Campus
T42 Office Building
Brasov, Turnului Str. N° 5

Service Park - TC 0

Brasov, Coresi Business Campus

Parc Fermé - TC 5D

Brasov, Coresi Business Campus

www.raliulbrasovului.ro
Sportity
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Time
09:00
13:00

12:00
20:00

12:00

12:30
15:00

15:00
17:30

12:00
17:30

17:30

17:30
18:30

18:30
19:30

20:00

20:00

20:00

Time
07:30
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07:30
08:00

08:00
22:30

08:00

20:25

22:30
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SUNDAY, OCTOBER 29" 2023

Activity Location Time
. Coresi Business Campus 08:30
Service Park Schedule Brasov, Camil Petrescu Str. 17:00
Re-Scrutineering Parc Fermé 08:30
Cars to re-start after retirement Brasov, Coresi Business Campus 09:00
Coresi Business Campus 08:30
Rally Secretariat Schedule T42 Office Building 6: 00
Brasov, Turnului Str. N° 5 16:
Parc Fermé - TC 5E .
Leg 2 Start Brasov, Coresi Business Campus 09:00
Ceremonial Finish Brasov Rall}l Sbow = 12:00
Brasov, Curmaturii Str.
Rally Finish Parc Fermé - TC 7D 12:31

(estimated time of the 1" crew)

Post-Rally Scrutineering
(following the officials instruction)

Brasov, Coresi Business Campus

TESS Brasov
Ghimbav, Brasov Way N° 2

Immediately after
arrival in the Parc
Fermé

o . . I diately aft
Return of monitoring systems for racing cars Parc Fermé aer‘::l 11; teh}; ;aiz
(without antenna and cable between antenna and system) Brasov, Coresi Business Campus Fermé
o . . . www.raliulbrasovului.ro
Publication of the Provisional Classifications . 14:30
Sportity
Prize Giving Ceremony Coresi Shopping Resort 15:00

Post-Rally Press Conference Brasov, Zaharia Stancu Str. N 1

2. RECONNAISSANCE SCHEDULE

Date Schedule Special Stage
Thursday, October 26 2023 09:00 - 18:00  Collection of tracking systems for reconnaissance,
Friday, October 27 2023 08:00 - 12:00  advertising and Road Book

10:00 - 18:00  Shakedown, Bran, Predeal, Sacele
Thursday, October 26" 2023

18:00 - 20:00  Sécele (supplementary pass)

) 08:00 - 12:00  Shakedown, Bran, Predeal, Sacele
Friday, October 27" 2023
12:00 - 17:30 *  Bran, Predeal, Sacele

Unrestricted ** Brasov Rally Show

* Optional reconnaissance for competitors not participating at the Shakedown.
** The reconnaissance for Brasov Rally Show is unrestricted, on foot.

Each crew participating in the CNRB, CNRB / G or CNRVIB is limited to two passes on each Special Stage. Each crew
participating in the RST is limited to three passes on each Special Stage.

It is strictly forbidden to return on Special Stages and Shakedown on the same road sector!
The maximum speed allowed for the reconnaissance of Special Stages and Shakedown are as follows 50 km/h for

Shakedown and Bran and 60 km/h for Predeal and Sacele, except in cases in which speed restrictions are imposed on
the road.

www.raliulbrasovului.ro
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