

SCHEDULE AND LOCATIONS

RECONNAISSANCE SCHEDULE

BETANO NATIONAL RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - 8th STAGE

TESS RALLY BRAŞOV



1. SCHEDULE AND LOCATIONS

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 29th 2023				
Location	Time			
www.raliulbrasovului.ro	20:00			
		Romanian Racing		
Opening date for entries Romanian Racing FRIDAY, OCTOBER 20th 2023				
Location	Time			
Romanian Racing	20:00			
OCTOBER 23th 2023				
Location	Time			
www.raliulbrasovului.ro	10.00			
Sportity	18:00			
OCTOBER 24th 2023				
Location	Time			
www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity				
Romanian Racing cristi@autorally.ro	20:00			
Romanian Racing				
Location	Time			
Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building	09:00			
Brașov, Turnului Str. Nº 5	18:00			
Supplementary Regulations Appendix 2	10:00			
1777	18:00			
www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity	18:00 18:00			
www.raliulbrasovului.ro				
www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity				
www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity CTOBER 27 th 2023	18:00			
www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity CTOBER 27 th 2023 Location Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building	18:00 Time 08:00			
www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity CTOBER 27 th 2023 Location Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building Braşov, Turnului Str. Nº 5 Supplementary Regulations	18:00 Time 08:00 12:00 08:00			
www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity CTOBER 27 th 2023 Location Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building Braşov, Turnului Str. № 5 Supplementary Regulations Appendix 2 Coresi Business Campus	18:00 Time 08:00 12:00 08:00 12:00 08:00			
	Location www.raliulbrasovului.ro Romanian Racing CTOBER 20 th 2023 Location Romanian Racing OCTOBER 23 th 2023 Location www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity OCTOBER 24 th 2023 Location www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity Romanian Racing cristi@autorally.ro Romanian Racing OCTOBER 26 th 2023 Location Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building Braşov, Turnului Str. № 5 Supplementary Regulations			



Activity	Location	Time
Pre-Rally Scrutineering, sealing and marking of components	TESS Braşov Ghimbav, Braşov Way Nº 2	09:00 13:00
Rally Secretariat Schedule	Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building Brașov, Turnului Str. Nº 5	12:00 20:00
Pre-Rally Press Conference	Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building Brașov, Turnului Str. Nº 5	12:00
Shakedown	Crizbav RC4, RC5, RC5N, NAT12 Cl.; TRS; CNRVIB	12:30 15:00
	Crizbav RC2, RC2N, RGT, RC3, NAT11, SSV Cl.	15:00 17:30
Optional reconnaissance Competitors not participating at the Shakedown	Supplementary Regulations Appendix 2	12:00 17:30
Publication of the Entry List with eligible starting cars Publication of the Ceremonial Start Order	www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity	17:30
Driving the competition cars from Service Park to Ceremonial Start	Livada Poștei Brașov - According to Road Book - Section 0	17:30 18:30
Medical and safety briefing COMPULSORY ATTENDANCE!	"George Barițiu" Country Library Brașov, Eroilor Blvd № 33 - 35	18:30 19:30
Ceremonial Start and Official Photo	Livada Poștei <i>Brașov</i>	20:00
Deadline for returning tracking systems for reconnaissance	Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building Brașov, Turnului Str. Nº 5	20:00
Publication of Leg 1 Start Order	www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity	20:00
SATURDAY,	OCTOBER 28th 2023	
Activity	Location	Time
Service Park Schedule	Coresi Business Campus Brașov, Camil Petrescu Str.	07:30 22:00
Re-Scrutineering	Service Park At the crew's stand	07:30 08:00
Rally Secretariat Schedule	Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building Brașov, Turnului Str. Nº 5	08:00 22:30
Rally Start	Service Park - TC 0 Brașov, Coresi Business Campus	08:00
Leg 1 Finish (estimated time of the 1st crew)	Parc Fermé - TC 5D Brașov, Coresi Business Campus	20:25
Publication of Leg 2 Start Order	www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity	22:30
Continuă p	e pagina următoare	



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 29th 2023			
Activity	Location	Time	
Service Park Schedule	Coresi Business Campus Braşov, Camil Petrescu Str.	08:30 17:00	
Re-Scrutineering Cars to re-start after retirement	Parc Fermé Brașov, Coresi Business Campus	08:30 09:00	
Rally Secretariat Schedule	Coresi Business Campus T42 Office Building Braşov, Turnului Str. Nº 5	08:30 16:00	
Leg 2 Start	Parc Fermé - TC 5E Braşov, Coresi Business Campus	09:00	
Ceremonial Finish	Brașov Rally Show Brașov, Curmăturii Str.	≈ 12:00	
Rally Finish (estimated time of the 1st crew)	Parc Fermé - TC 7D Brașov, Coresi Business Campus	12:31	
Post-Rally Scrutineering (following the officials instruction)	TESS Brașov Ghimbav, Brașov Way № 2	Immediately after arrival in the Parc Fermé	
Return of monitoring systems for racing cars (without antenna and cable between antenna and system)	Parc Fermé Brașov, Coresi Business Campus	Immediately after arrival in the Parc Fermé	
Publication of the Provisional Classifications	www.raliulbrasovului.ro Sportity	14:30	
Prize Giving Ceremony	Coresi Shopping Resort	15:00	
Post-Rally Press Conference	Brașov, Zaharia Stancu Str. № 1	15.00	

2. RECONNAISSANCE SCHEDULE

Date	Schedule	Special Stage	
Thursday, October 26th 2023	09:00 - 18:00	Collection of tracking systems for reconnaissance,	
Friday, October 27th 2023	08:00 - 12:00	advertising and Road Book	
Thursday, October 26 th 2023	10:00 - 18:00	Shakedown, Bran, Predeal, Săcele	
	18:00 - 20:00	Săcele (supplementary pass)	
Friday, October 27 th 2023	08:00 - 12:00	Shakedown, Bran, Predeal, Săcele	
	12:00 - 17:30 *	Bran, Predeal, Săcele	
Unrestricted **		Brașov Rally Show	

^{*} Optional reconnaissance for competitors not participating at the Shakedown.

Each crew participating in the CNRB, CNRB / G or CNRVIB is limited to two passes on each Special Stage. Each crew participating in the RST is limited to three passes on each Special Stage.

It is strictly forbidden to return on Special Stages and Shakedown on the same road sector!

The maximum speed allowed for the reconnaissance of Special Stages and Shakedown are as follows 50 km/h for Shakedown and Bran and 60 km/h for Predeal and Săcele, except in cases in which speed restrictions are imposed on the road.

^{**} The reconnaissance for Brasov Rally Show is unrestricted, on foot.